Legal Services in Ukraine and the CIS

Legal Alert –12 September 2013

FOUNDING OF THE INTERAGENCY COMMISSION IN CHARGE OF THE ORGANIZATION AND CONCLUSION OF PRODUCTION-SHARING AGREEMENTS

Following our Legal Alert on reinstatement of the Interagency Commission in Charge of the Organization and Conclusion of Production-Sharing Agreements (the "PSA Commission") available at:

http://www.rulg.com/documents/PSA_Commission_Restored_2013_July24.pdf

please be advised that the Resolution of the Cabinet of Ministers of Ukraine No.644 on "Founding of the Interagency Commission in Charge of the Organization and Conclusion of Production-Sharing Agreements" took effect on 10 September 2013¹.

The restored PSA Commission includes representatives of the Ministry of Energy, the Ministry of Ecology, the Ministry of Economic Development and Trade, the Ministry of Finance, the Ministry of Incomes and Charges, the Ministry of Justice, Derzhgeonadra, the State Service of Mining Supervision and Industrial Safety and peoples' deputies.

The Working Body of the restored PSA Commission is the Ministry of Ecology. The Head of the Commission is the Minister of Energy and Coal Industry.

The Working Body of the PSA Commission is the Ministry of Ecology and Natural Resources.

The Head of the PSA Commission is the Minister of Energy and Coal Industry and the Deputy Head of the PSA Commission is the Minister of Ecology and Natural Resources.

Disclaimer

The content of this Legal Alert is not legal advice, but a general informational summary of the law. Resource to qualified legal counsel is always required for legal advice. Failure to make timely inquiries of legal counsel may cause important legal deadlines to be missed.





Olimpiysky Center 72, Velyka Vasylkivska Street Suite 14, Kiev 03150 Ukraine Phone: [380] (44) 207-1060 Fax: [380](44) 207-1064

4056 Mansion Dr., N.W. Washington, D.C. 20007 USA

Phone: [1] (202) 338-1182 Fax: [1] (202) 338-4237